

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).257/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 1077/2007

SUDHIR M KHANDWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

c/c of the impugned

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Kavin Gulati, Ruby Singh Ahuja,
Manu aggarwal, Pragya Ohri, Advs.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Rajiv Narula, Vandana Sehgal, Rohan
Thawani, Hardeep Singh Anand ,Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained till the
application for regularization is pending.(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master