

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1843/2010

M/S RAVI REAL ESTATE DEVELOPERS P.LD.&AN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR M KHANDWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.4 to file vakalatnama within a week.

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Item No.118

-2-

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 and 6, as per affidavit of dasti service but there is no appearance on their behalf.

List again on 14.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar