

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8773/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in WP No. 1379/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUDHIR M.KHANDWALA & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice to show cause why
the order of the High Court in W.P. No.1379/2008 should
not be delinked and set aside and the matter remanded for
consideration of the prayers in the writ petition.

Ms. Suchitra Atul Chitale, learned counsel appears
on caveat and accepts notice for respondent No.6.

Notice to other respondents.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master