

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18925/2010

SUDHIR M.KHANDWALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.
Ms.Pragya,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.
Ms.Sunaina Dutta,adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv
Mr.Prasanth.B.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,adv.
Mr.Dattatray Vyas,adv.
Ms.Pooja Dhar,adv.
Ms.Vandana Sehgal,adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No.7 has filed counter affidavit. It is submitted by Ld.counsel for Respondent No.7 that even though vakalatnama has been filed, his name is not being shown. Update the data. Respondent No.2 has filed vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.62

-2-

Respondent Nos. 3 & 6 have been served. No vakalatnama or counter affidavit has been filed even now. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 12.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB