

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18925/2010

SUDHIR M.KHANDWALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 10/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragya O.,Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nishtha Kumar,Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand ,Adv
Ms. Vandana Sehgal,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv
Mr. Dattatray Vyas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 granted two weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Notice is still awaited on respondent No. 1, 4 and 5.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that the above respondents may be served through the counsel who is appearing the connected matter. If that be so Ld. Counsel may serve notice on the above respondents through the counsel and file proof. Office to issue notice. Await return of notice of the respondents.

..2/-

Item No.68 : 2 :

In the meanwhile. Ld. counsel for the petitioner may also take fresh steps by registered post against the above respondents. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with.

List the matter on 18.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar