

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).257/2010

SUDHIR M KHANDWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Mukti Chowdhary,adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Nishtha Kumar,adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.  
Ms.Vandana Sehgal,adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand ,Adv  
Ms.Rashmi Singh,adv.  
Mr.T.Mahipal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps that Ms.Mukti Chaudhary has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner and hence, steps could not be taken.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.28

-2-

It is further submitted that the unserved respondent No.3 is a respondent in SLP(C) No.1843/10 and has been duly served in the connected matter. Office to verify whether parties are same and that whether respondent No.3 herein has been served in that case. If that be so, it can be treated as proper service.

List the matter on 1.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar