

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2219/2010

M/S GOOLAMALLY HASANJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.
With SLP(C)No.1843/2010

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nishtha Kumar,Adv.

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner in one of the connected matter SLP(C)No.257/2010 requested that the case may be listed with other two cases as ordered to tag. If that be so, list together. In the meanwhile, respondents granted time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 19.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar