

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).257/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in WP No.1077/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUDHIR M KHANDWALA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE SUPPLEMENTARY AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO.1843 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18925 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.2219 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

Mr. Sant. Dharmveer Chotiwal, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Ms. Mukti Chodhary, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after six weeks.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
|Court Master

|