

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).257/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in WP No.1077/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUDHIR M KHANDWALA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file supplementary affidavit and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1843 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18925 of 2010
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2219 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For the parties

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sanyukta Mukherjee,Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Narula,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal,Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani,Adv.
Ms. Kriti Singh Galout,Adv.
Mrs. Ashima Sehgal,Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Mrs. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|