

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 257/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2009 in WP No. 1077/2007,16/12/2009 in WP No. 1077/2007 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SUDHIR M KHANDWALA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file supplementary affidavit and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1843/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2219/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18925/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For the parties

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.
Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Sanyukta Mukherjee, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Narendra Prasad

Date: 2014.10.15

10:49:56 IST

Reason:

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Priyank Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.

Mrs. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents.

At the request of the counsel for the respondents, call on 11.11.2014 (NMD).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER