

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 257/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2009 in WP No. 1077/2007,16/12/2009 in WP No. 1077/2007 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SUDHIR M KHANDWALA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1843 of 2010

[M/S. RAVI REAL ESTATE DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. V. SUDHIR M. KHANDWALA & ORS.]

SLP(C) No. 18925 of 2010

[SUDHIR M. KHANDWALA & ANR. V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.]

Date : 27/07/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hadeep Singh Anand, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNot to be deleted from the cause list of 11th
August, 2015.[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER