

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2016 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).2219/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
in WP No. 3123/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

16/12/20

M/S GOOLAMALLY HASANJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date : 29/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AORMr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR  
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Time is extended by one week.

Application for extension of time is accordingly  
disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTERDigitally signed by  
SANJAY KUMAR  
Date: 2016.02.29  
16:30:42 IST  
Reason: